

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1249 of 2022****MADAN PRASAD SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

11/03/2025	<p>Mr. Curtis Collins, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ritesh Giri, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State seeks two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List the case after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- <b>(Bibhu Datta Guru)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Amardeep	