

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1249 of 2022****MADAN PRASAD SINHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/04/2026	<p>Mr. Curtis Collins, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week, enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record the appropriate documents pertaining to the grant of lease and the petitioner's entitlement in respect of the property on which the building has been constructed.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat